Heat exchanger design
	· 3-pass fire tube
	· Warm water up to
6 bar / 110°C
	· Hot water up to
6 bar / 120°C
Grate cooling
Air

180 - 900 kW
Underfeed combustion system UTSK | UTSP visio
Type
Nominal capacity
30-100 % [kW]
Furnace rating
[kW/m3]
Primary air zones
Total weight w/o
water [kg]
Heat exchanger
water content [ l ]
Heat exchanger
heating surface
[m2]
UTSK/P-180 54 - 180 560 2 4765 645 17
UTSK/P-240 72 - 240 745 2 4765 645 17
UTSK/P-300 90 - 300 550 2 5600 855 21
UTSK/P-360 108 - 360 650 2 5600 855 21
UTSK/P-450 135 - 450 530 2 7500 1315 31
UTSK/P-500 150 - 500 588 2 7500 1315 31
UTSK/P-550 165 - 550 650 2 7500 1315 31
UTSK/P-700 210 - 700 650 2 8285 2355 59
UTSK/P-900 270 - 900 830 2 8285 2355 59
Te
ch
ni
ca